City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of:

## the JOINT COMMISSION CITY COUNCIL & SCHOOL BOARD

will be held on Thursday, May 6, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.
City Council Chambers
City Hall, One Government Way, Somersworth, NH

This meeting is open to the Public; however, the Public is encouraged to submit comments in lieu of attending. All meeting attendees are required to wear a mask in accordance with CDC COVID-19 Guidelines. Public comments should be emailed to <a href="mailto:jslaven@somersworth.com">jslaven@somersworth.com</a> or <a href="mailto:bbelmore@somersworth.com">bbelmore@somersworth.com</a>. Comments must be received no later than 4:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. The meeting can be viewed via the Local Government Cable Access Ch. 22 (Comcast) or via live stream at the City's website <a href="www.somersworth.com">www.somersworth.com</a>

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Approval Past Meeting Minutes of March 18, 2021
- 2. Claremont School funding lawsuit
- 3. Proposed Somersworth Mental Health Alliance
- 4. Status of SAU 104/Rollinsford's Agreement with SAU 56
- 5. School District's return to full-time student in-person learning
- 6. Federal ESSER II and ESSER III funding for the School District
- 7. Miscellaneous

\*This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-A, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by:

Martin P. Dumont, Sr., Chairman Joint Commission City/School Board

Date Posted: April 30, 2021

Posted by: Jonathan Slaven,

City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library Channel 22

City Website: www.somersworth.com

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (692-9511) one week prior to the meeting for assistance. TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.